

EU Declaration of Conformity (DOC)

Company name: Toppoint BV
Postal address: F. Hazemeijerstraat 400 B04
Postcode and City: 7555 RJ Hengelo
Telephone number: +31 (0)74 207 7955

Item number: LT98832, LT98833, LT98861, LT98862, LT98863, LT98864, LT98865, LT98871, LT98872, LT98873, LT98874, LT98875, LT98881, LT98882, LT98883, LT98884, LT98885, LT98891, LT98892, LT98893, LT98894, LT98895, LT98712, LT98713, LT98714, LT98715, LT98716, LT98717, LT98718, LT98740.

Description: Thermo bottle sublimation 500ml, Thermo bottle matt 500ml, Thermo + water bottle Skyler, Thermo + water bottle Marley, Thermo + water bottle Ashton, Thermo + water bottle Lennox, Thermo bottle Flow 250ml, Thermo bottle Flow with handle 250ml, Thermo bottle Flow 400ml, Thermo bottle Flow with handle 400ml, Thermo bottle Flow car 300ml, Thermo bottle Flow bamboo 400ml, Thermo bottle Flow Sublimation 400ml, Double walled mug with lid.

Country of Origin: China

Toppoint B.V. declares that no Tungsten is used in the production of these products and that these products are BPA-free. Moreover, Toppoint B.V. hereby declares that this article is in conformity with the following applicable requirements.

Conducted Compliance Testing

Food Contact Materials

LFGB Section 30 and 31

Sensorial Examination Odour and Taste Test
Overall Migration
Specific Migration of Heavy Metal
Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines
Peroxide Value
Volatile Organic Matter
Specific Release of Heavy Metal
Peroxide value



(EU) No 10/2011
and its amendments

Overall Migration
Specific Migration of Heavy Metal
Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines

BfR Recommendations XV

Sensorial Examination Odour and Taste Test
Overall Migration
Specific Migration of Heavy Metal
Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines
Peroxide value



5/9
3

EU Resolution
CM/Res(2013)9

Specific Release of Heavy Metals

Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004
And its amendments

Sensorial Examination Odour and Taste Test
Overall Migration

No restricted substances were detected in the listed testing conducted for these articles.

Toppoint B.V. declares that this article is produced in accordance with

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 – Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food*

Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 – Plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food*

Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 – GMP for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food*

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 – Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)*

**Inclusive subsequent amendments*

Components

Part	Component
Lid	Transparent PS lid
Body	Silver stainless steel body

Signed for and on behalf of:

Place: Hengelo

Date of Issue: 5/9/2024

Name: Iris van Laar

Function: Compliance & Sustainability Specialist

Signature and company stamp:



Toppoint B.V.
F. Hazemeijerstraat 400, (B 04)
7555 RJ Hengelo
Tel.: +31(0)74-2077900
www.toppoint.com